07-2	22-2000
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2502849 <b>_</b>
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tro	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Penny & Giles Computer Products Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ADVANCED INPUT DEVICES UK LIMITED  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Other	Ringwood Hampshire H24 1FU
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: May 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/454,064	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	umbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Law Offices of Schneck & Schneck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Fnclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2-E	8. Deposit account number:  19-0590 (for any additional fees)
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95109-000	an inger at Name
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Thomas Schneck	Thomas Selines July 14, 2003

07/21/2003 LREELLER 00000107 09454064

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Signature

Date

**REEL: 014282 FRAME: 0706** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PENNY & GILES COMPUTER PRODUCTS LIMITED, a U.K. corporation, having an address of Unit D1, Grafton Way, Basingstoke, Hants RG22 6HZ, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/454,064 (PATENT APPLICATION hereafter);

WHEREAS, ADVANCED INPUT DEVICES UK LIMITED, a U.K. corporation, having an address of 1 Embankment Way, Castleman Crossing Industrial Estate, Ringwood, Hampshire, H24 1EU, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said PATENT APPLICATION, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, together with any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue and re-examined version thereof, and together with the right to recover damages for past and future infringement of the PATENT APPLICATION, to the full end of the term for which said PATENT APPLICATION is granted, as fully and entirely the same would have been held by it had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _	23rd	day of	WAY	· •	2003.		
		PENNY &	GILES CO	OMPUT	R PRO	DUCTS LIMI	TED
		<u> </u>	Jal				
	1	Name:		MARTI	NJ	BAKEK	
		Title:		MANY	TGIN	G DIRECTO	)/(

**RECORDED: 07/18/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014282 FRAME: 0707